Published on: 15th January 2024

Logo design for the National Dam Safety Authority

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The contest is open to all citizens of India.
- 2. Entries must be original creations of the creator.
- 3. To participate in the competition, the participant will have to register himself on www.mygov.in portal.
- 4. The participant will be required to provide his/her name, email address, telephone number and postal address. Submitting the contact details will be treated as consent to use these details for the competition.
- 5. Once an entry is submitted it cannot be withdrawn.
- 6. A participant can participate only once. Multiple entries from the same entrant will not be considered and will be rejected.
- 7. The Organization will not accept any responsibility for entries that are lost/received late/incomplete or not transmitted due to computer error or any other error beyond the reasonable control of the Organization. Please note that proof of submission of an entry is not proof of receipt thereof.
- 8. Payment to the winner will be disbursed by the National Dam Safety Authority made through electronic mode for which necessary bank details will be taken after the declaration of the winner.
- 9. If a winner cannot be contacted within three working days of the declaration of the result, he/she will be deemed to have forfeited the prize and another winner will be selected from the remaining eligible entries as per the above process.
- 10. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, the Organization reserves the right to amend or withdraw the Contest at any time. For the avoidance of doubt, this includes the right to amend the terms and conditions.
- 11. The logo design should be original and should not infringe copyrights and intellectual rights of any third party. National Dam Safety Authority does not take any responsibility for copyright infringement or intellectual property infringement committed by the participants.
- 12. The winner and the specific entries/logos shall be the intellectual property of the National Dam Safety Authority and the winner shall not make any use of the same.
- 13. The Submission will not contain any illegal, offensive, objectionable, or inappropriate material or political influence.
- 14. The winning and special mention entries/logos may be used by the National Dam Safety Authority for publicity and display purposes, IEC (Information, Education and Communication) materials and any other use as may be deemed appropriate.
- 15. National Dam Safety Authority will have the right to modify the award-winning and special mention entries/logos or add/delete any information/design feature in any form.
- 16. The outcome of the judging process will be final and binding on all contestants and no explanation will be issued to any contestant or for any decision.
- 17. By participating in the Contest, a participant accepts and is bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 18. The Organization reserves all rights to disqualify or deny participation to any participant if it considers the participation or cooperation of any Participant to be detrimental to the Contest or to the Organization or the Partners of the Contest. Registration will be cancelled if the information received by the Organization is unclear, incomplete, damaged, false or inaccurate.

- 19. Any legal proceedings arising out of the Contest/its entries/winners/special mentions shall be subject to the local jurisdiction of Delhi State only. The expenses incurred for this purpose will be borne by the parties themselves.
- 20. The decision of the Committee shall be final and binding on all entries and no requests regarding claims for re-evaluation of entries will be entertained.
- 21. National Dam Safety Authority hosts this competition with MyGov.